飛宏科技股份有限公司
PHIHONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
Manufacturer: Phihong Technology Co., Ltd
Models: PML065-xxxyyy (where xxx = 120, 150, 180, 190, 240 or 480; yyy = any alphanumeric
character or blank for marketing use only)
1. The switching power adapter is intended used for medical electrical equipment. There are not
parts in this equipment, suitable for direct patient contact!

Operation
Temperature (C) 0 to +50C
Relative Humidity (%) 10 to 90%RH
Atmospheric Pressure (kPa) 540 to 1060hPa
Storage/Transportation
Temperature (C) -20 to +80°C
Relative Humidity (%) 20 to 80%RH
5. The equipment has not been evaluated according to IEC60601-1-2. The EMC assessment shall
be conducted for the end system configuration.
Page 1 of 2
飛宏科技股份有限公司
PHIHONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
6. Input Rating: 100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 1.6-0.7A
Output Rating:
Model O/P Voltage O/P Current Watt
PML065-120 12V 5A 60W
PML065-150 15V 4.34A 65W
PML065-180 18V 3.62A 65W
PML065-190 19V 3.43A 65W
PML065-240 24V 2.71A 65W
PML065-480 48V 1.36A 65W
7. A certified power supply cord set has to be used with this equipment. The relevant national
installation and/or equipment regulations shall be considered.
The power cord set shall have a power supply cord with conductors providing a cross-sectional
area of 2G, 0.75mm2 minimum.